www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton 449
9L
9L
EVLPF(B) fluorescent
exit signs
�Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups B (with suffix GB), C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Groups IIB + H2 (with suffix
GB), IIB

incandescent lamps providing the same
light output
Ordering information:
Mounting
style Supply voltage
Cat. #
Fluorescent
Cat. #
Fluorescent with battery
back-up
Pendant
mount
120-277V, 50-60 Hz EVLPFA02520/UNV EXD EVLPFBA02520/UNV EXD
120V, 60 Hz (Canada) EVLPFBA02520/120CAN EXD
347V, 60 Hz EVLPFA02520/347 EXD EVLPFBA02520/347 EXD
Ceiling
mount
120-277V, 50-60 Hz EVLPFCX02520/UNV EXD EVLPFBCX02520/UNV EXD
120V, 60 Hz (Canada) EVLPFBCX02520/120CAN EXD
347V, 60 Hz EVLPFCX02520/347 EXD EVLPFBCX02520/347 EXD
Wall
mount
120-277V, 50-60 Hz EVLPFBX02520/UNV EXD EVLPFBBX02520/UNV EXD
120V, 60 Hz (Canada) EVLPFBBX02520/120CAN EXD
347V, 60 Hz EVLPFBX02520/347 EXD EVLPFBBX02520/347 EXD
Options:
Description Suffix
•	 Group B suitability................................. GB
•	 Factory assembled with lamps...............FA